

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 203 OF 2010

M.K.SHARMA &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice has already been issued in this case on June 14, 2010. Counter affidavit shall be filed within eight weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after twelve (12) weeks.

In the meanwhile, subject to the final outcome in this writ petition, the petitioners or other Fast Track Judges are permitted to appear in the Limited Competitive Examination for promotion to the cadre of District Judge

.....Condt. 2/-

: 2 :

to be held by the Rajasthan High Court pursuant to Notification No. Estt.(RJS) 28/2010 dated April 15, 2010.

We record and accept the statement of Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel appearing for

respondent No.1 that the petitioners or other Fast Track Judges, who have not submitted their applications for the said examination by April 30, 2010, shall now be permitted to submit applications by 11.00 a.m. tomorrow, i.e. June 29, 2010, and if such applications are found to be in order, they shall be permitted to appear in the said examination.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master